

TABULATION OF BIDS



**CABOOL MEMORIAL AIRPORT
CABOOL, MISSOURI**

**BASE BID
Reconstruct Hangar Taxilane**

**ADD ALTERNATE
Sealcoat Runway 3-21 and Connecting Taxiways**

MODOT PROJECT NO. 18-065B-1

Bids Received: 9/11/2018
Lochner Job No.: 000012855

Bids Tabulated By: IJW
Date: 9/11/2018

Bids Checked By: LEW
Date: 9/11/2018

				Engineer's Estimate		Pace Construction Co., LLC 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<u>BASE BID</u>							
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 134,000.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, & Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11,545.24	\$ 11,545.24
3	Asphalt Pavement & Base Course Removal	6,051	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,306.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,178.50
4	Concrete Pavement & Base Course Removal	291	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,492.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,746.00
5	Pavement Marking Removal	650	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
6	Remove Existing RCP Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
7	Saw Cut	615	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 891.75
8	Unclassified Excavation	5,770	C.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,850.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 113,957.50
9	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	425	C.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,800.00
10	Erosion Control Barrier (Silt Fence)	560	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,960.00
11	Erosion Control Barrier (Straw Wattles)	100	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
12	Erosion Control Blanket, Type 2C	1,033	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,582.50
13	Permanent Transition Mat	32	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00
14	Aggregate Subbase Course (12")	7,280	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 122,304.00
15	Aggregate Base Course (12")	7,280	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 134,680.00
16	HMA Surface Course (4")	1,648	Ton	\$ 110.00	\$ 181,280.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 181,280.00
17	Bituminous Prime Coat	2,184	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 8,626.80
18	Bituminous Tack Coat	728	Gal.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,820.00
19	Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow)	882	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,764.00
20	Permanent Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Black)	959	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,836.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,918.00
21	Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Yellow)	882	S.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,764.00

LOCHNER

TABULATION OF BIDS

				Engineer's Estimate		Pace Construction Co., LLC 1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID (CONT'D)							
22	15" RCP	243	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,085.00
23	15" RCP End Section	3	Ea.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
24	Conventional Underdrain (4")	884	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 16,751.80
25	Non-Perforated Outlet Pipe (4")	159	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 2,925.60
26	Splash Pad	2	Ea.	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00
27	Underdrain Cleanout Riser	2	Ea.	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00
28	4' x 4' Grate Inlet	1	Ea.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00
29	Seeding	2	Ac.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	Placement of Topsoil (Obtained on Site)	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00
31	HydroMulch	2.0	Ac.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	Install Cable in Trench (1/c, #8 AWG, 5kV, XLPE/USE)	138	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 862.50
33	1-4" PVC, Schedule 40, Concrete Encased Electrical Duct	49	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,960.00
34	Relocate Existing Non-Lighted Guidance Sign	2	Ea.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6,250.00
Base Bid Total					\$ 769,280.00	\$ 843,453.19	
ADD ALTERNATE							
35	Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (< 1 1/2")	16,550	L.F.	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,687.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,377.50
36	Pavement Marking Removal	20,193	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,193.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 11,106.15
37	Temporary Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White & Yellow)	12,378	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 18,567.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,521.30
38	Permanent Non-Reflectorized Pavement Marking (Black)	288	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 432.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 187.20
39	Permanent Reflectorized Pavement Marking (White & Yellow)	12,378	S.F.	\$ 2.50	\$ 30,945.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 10,521.30
40	Refined Coal Tar Emulsion with Additives for Slurry Coat	20,943	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,886.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 31,833.36
Add Alternate Total					\$ 132,710.50	\$ 81,546.81	
Base Bid + Add Alternate Total					\$ 901,990.50	\$ 925,000.00	

